50 Court Appearances in OCJ & SCJ: 2019 - 2022?

Deirdre Moore <dw.cceh@outlook.com>
Sun 9/3/2023 10:15 AM

To:0CJ Ottawa <ottawa.criminal@ontario.ca>

Cc:'Doody, Michelle' <MDoody@blg.com>;Tynan, Trevor <TTynan@blg.com>;Whale, Jessy <JWhale@blg.com>;Murphy, Crystal <CMurphy@blg.com>;Holowka, Brian (MAG)
<Brian.Holowka@ontario.ca>;Boyce, Mike (MAG) <Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca>;Savage, Malcolm (MAG) <Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca>;Karimjee, Moiz (MAG
<Moiz.Karimjee@ontario.ca>;john.ramsay@ontario.ca <john.ramsay@ontario.ca>

Good afternoon,

Would you please provide the evidence of how many hearings occurred in all of my criminal matters (be they OCJ or SCJ) for the three year period above?
Also, please ensure the name of the judge and the name of the prosecutor is clearly identified.

I’'m not sure if the number of court appearances exceeded 50 (before the Crown dropped all but one of the bogus charges to extort a 3-year Probation
Order out of me in order to further ghost me from the lives of my children for Kiska’s benefit); or, if it was just over 40—and | like to estimate the costs for

all of the Syndicate’s nonsense.

Also, who do | receive compensation from for those four months in jail as an innocent person being tortured, trafficked and terrorized by the Ottawa
Syndicate?

Thanks in advance.
PS. Please accept this as notification that | am moving from my present address.

Deirdre Moore
(613) 848-6832

Evidence is now being linked as time permits to https://pfi.rocks/mummygate and
on Twitter at https://twitter.com/Caelak/with_replies and Instagram https://www.instagram.com/ascjak/
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Andee Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)

President, SAQOTU Inc. Il President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.
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